From: Catton, Timothy

To: Tamara Smith@fws.gov
Subject: RE: incidental lynx take
Date: 11/14/2011 04:09 PM

I visited the_site today and took this GPS point, UTM Zone 15T 607293, 5282030 (NAD 83).
took some additional photos of the area if you would like them.

Tim

————— Original Message----- _ :

From: Tamara_Smith@fws.gov [mailto:Tamara_Smith@fws.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, November 01, 2011 8:59 AM

To: Dohmen, Alan B

Cc: Catton, Timothy; Catton, Susan; _m; rmoen@nrri.umn.edu;
richard.baker@staté.mn.us; Ryan, Dan

Subject: Fw: incidental lIynx take

gyi _I This is all the information 1 have at this time - 1 am still waiting for additional
etails.
Thanks, Tam

Tamara A. Smith
Fish and Wildlife Biologist

Twin Cities Ecological Services Field Office U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
4101 American Blvd. E.

Bloomington, MN 55425

ph: 612-725-3548 ext.2219

fax: 612-725-3609

tamara_smith@fws.gov )

————— “Forwarded by Tamara Smith/R3/FWS/DOI on 11/01/2011 08:28 AM -----

"Erb, John D
NRY™
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<john.erb@state.m B To

n.us> “tamara_smith@fws.gov" B
<tamara_smith@fws.gov>, "Lightfoot,

10/31/2011 09:22 Jeff (DNR)™

AM <Jeff.Li htfoot@state.mn.us>,

"Cornicelli, Lou (DNR
<Lou.Cornicelli@state.mn.us>,
"Abraham, Jason (DNR)"
<Jason.Abraham@state.mn.us>,
"lverson, Dave™

<Dave. lverson@state.mn.us>

"Soring, Ken E (DNR)"
<Ken.Soring@state.mn.us>

CcC

Subject
incidental lynx take

Hi AllL:

Per our internal DNR protocol for reporting/investigating incidental lynx_ takes, 1 am notify

that_a lynx was apparently trapped in a foothold trap somewhere in thé vicinity of Babbitt:
initial reports | have received, a USGS biologist (Shannon Barber-Meyer) apparently was either

called by someone?? or came upon the scene, and during her attempts to
release the animal, it died. _USFWS LE has been informed, and DNR COs are
investigating details. More will be provided when known.

also

hELg?u

Ken — 1 am assuming you will coordinate with Dave lverson on providing additional detail once the

investigation is over.

As an FYl — 1 am actually on vacation this week. Iﬁking e-mails periodically, but if

anyone has any urgent questions, try my cell phone

John Erb ) R
Furbearer/Wolf Research Biologist

MN DNR - Forest Wildlife Research Group
1201 E. Hwy 2

Grand Rapids, MN 55744

218.999.7930

john_erb@state.mn.us





